subject to satisfaction of customary 
condition precedents in terms of the 
SPA. Additionally, the Sellers have also 
agreed to certain customary standstill 
covenants in respect of the Company 
under the SPA. 

The per share price for sale of shares 
under the SPA is INR 256.30 (Indian 
Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty-Six 
point Three Zero). 

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as 
amended from time to time. 

For the period between the date of execution 
of SPA and completion of the Transaction, 
the Sellers have undertaken, by exercising 
their votinz rizhts in the Company, to: